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EXECUTIVE BOARD TEAM 
CHAIR 
Bryan J. Paulsen 
Director of Architecture, ISG 
115 East Hickory Street, Suite 300 
Mankato, MN 56001 
County of Residence: Waseca 
W: 507.387.6651   
C: 507.327.8691 
bryan.paulsen@is-grp.com 
Partnering Together Since Jan 2018 
Term End Date: June 30, 2024 
 
VICE CHAIR  
Bill J. Rose 
1749 Pleasantview Dr. 
North Mankato, MN 56003 
County of Residence: Nicollet 
C: 507-382-4222 
Boncrose4@gmail.com 
Partnering Together Since June 2020 
Term End Date: June 30, 2026 
 
TREASURER 
Andy J. Thom  
Chief Financial Officer 
LJP Enterprises 
2160 Ringhofer Drive 
North Mankato, MN 56003 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
C:  507.351.6674 
andy@ljpent.com 
Partnering Together Since August 2018 
Term End Date: June 30, 2024 
Committee: Finance 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
ASSISTANT TREASURER 
Melissa J. Bradley 
General Manager, Snell Motors, Inc. 
1900 Madison Ave. 
Mankato, MN 56001 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
C: 507.456.1512 
mbradley@snellmotors.com 
Partnering Together Since June 2020 
Term End Date: June 30, 2026 
 
SECRETARY 
Leslie A. Vermillion 
Marketing Director, United Prairie Bank 
10 Firestone Drive 
Mankato, MN 56001 
County of Residence: Nicollet 
C: 507.514.2359 
lvermillion@unitedprairiebank.com 
Partnering Together Since June 2020 
Term End Date: June 30, 2026 
Committee: Events 
  
ASSISTANT SECRETARY 
Jason L. Femrite  
Principal Engineer 
Bolton and Menk 
1960 Premier Drive 
Mankato, MN 56001 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
W: 507.625.4171 ext. 2288 
C: 507.380.2464 
jasonfe@bolton-menk.com 
Partnering Together Since Oct 2017 
Term End Date: June 30, 2023 
Committee: Events 
  
 
 

mailto:lvermillion@unitedprairiebank.com


FOCP Board + Staff Roster 
FY23 BOARD MEMBERS  

Feeding Our Communities Partners 
2120 Howard Drive West, Suite F&G, North Mankato, MN 56003 // 507.385.3627 

Updated 4/22/2022 
 

PAST BOARD CHAIR 
Scott A. Nelsen 
Director of Marketing and Community 
Engagement 
Minnesota State University, Athletics 
135 Myers Field House 
Mankato, MN 56001 
County of Residence: Nicollet 
W: 507.389.2930  
snelsen7@gmail.com 
Partnering Together Since May 2017  
Term End Date: June 30, 2023 
  
BOARD MEMBERS  

Jana M. Klein 
Account Manager 
Capstone Publishing 
1710 Roe Crest Drive  
North Mankato, MN 56003 
County of Residence: Nicollet 
C: 507.382.6219 
jklein@capstonepub.com 
Partnering Together Since Aug 2017 
Term End Date: June 30, 2022 
Committee: Events 
 
Chad W. Carlberg 
Owner/Business Development Director 
PresenceMaker, Inc. 
217 E. Walnut Street, Ste. 1 
Mankato, MN 56001 

County of Residence: Blue Earth 
C: 507.304.2774 
chad@presencemaker.com 
Partnering Together Since June 2020 
Term End Date: June 30, 2026 
Committee: Events 
 
Kristi L. Downs 
2164 Red Tail Lane  
North Mankato, MN 56003 
County of Residence: Nicollet 
C: 507.720.2016 
kdowns10@yahoo.com 
Partnering Together Since Feb 2017 
Term End Date: June 30, 2022 
Committee: Grants 
 
Karla M. Njoku 
General Manager,  
Massad Group 
20 Civic Center Plaza 
Mankato, MN 56001 
County of Residence: Hennepin 
W: 507.386.1001  C: 612.281.7320   
 
Mandy Hunecke   
Communications Director 
Crystal Valley 
1911 Excel Drive 
Mankato, Mn 56001  
County of Residence:  Blue Earth 
W:  507.726.6455  C:  507.380.3633

karla@massadgroup.com            mandy.hunecke@crystalvalley.coop 
Partnering Together Since July 2018           Partnering Together Since July 2021 
Term End Date: June 30, 2024          Term End Date:  June 30, 2027 
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Dan G. White       Jared Koch  
Market Manager – Mankato     Attorney 
iSpace Environments       Blethen Berens  
100 Warren Street, Suite 704     100 Warren Street, Suite 400 
Mankato, MN 56001      Mankato, MN 56001 
County of Residence: Nicollet     County of Residence: Blue Earth  
W: 612.922.1300  C: 507.720.1951    W: 507.345.1166   C: 605.610.5524       
Dan.White@iSpaceEnvironments.com   JKoch@blethenberens.com   
Partnering Together Since July 2018    Partnering Together Since Jan. 2023 
Term End Date: June 30, 2024 
Committee: Events 
 
Rick Straka        Rachael Kuiken 
VP for Finance & Administration    Operations Administrator  
Minnesota State University, Mankato   Mayo Clinic Health System 
238 Wigley Administration Building     1025 March St.  
Mankato, Mn 56001       Mankato, Mn 56001  
County of Residence:  Blue Earth    County of Residence: 
W:  507.389.6621  C:  507.381.0376    W:            C:        
Rick.straka@mnsu.edu                                                                 kuiken.rachael@mayo.edu      
Partnering Together Since July 2021    Partnering Together Since Jan. 2023 
Term End Date:  June 30, 2027 
 
 
STAFF MEMBERS 
Sheri L. Sander-Silva, Executive Director 
O: 507.381.4348 
C: 507.995.6557 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
sheri@feedingourcommunitiespartners.org 
Start Year: 2016 
 
Robert E. Cornelius, Director of Operations 
O: 507.381.9155 
C: 443.994.5238 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
rob@feedingourcommunitiespartners.org 
Start Year: 2021 
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BriAnna Dols, Marketing & Design Manager 
C: 507.438.7154 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
brianna@feedingourcommunitiespartners.org 
Start Year: 2021 
 
Lori L. Wollmuth, Community Relations Manager 
O: 507.720.8511 
C: 507.382.3258 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
lori@feedingourcommunitiespartners.org 
Start Year: 2020 
 
Melissa Trent, Program Manager 
O: 507.508.2796 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
melissa@feedingourcommunitiespartners.org 
Start Year: 2021 
 
 
Milayna V. Boswell, Program Assistant 
O: 507.508.2796 
C: 507.508.7332 
County of Residence: Blue Earth 
layne@feedingourcommunitiespartners.org 
Start Year: 2021
 
Holly Dodge, Communications Coordinator 
C: 507.440.1763 
County of Residence: Nicollet 
Holly@feedingourcommunitiespartners.org 
Start Year: 2016
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